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INTRODUCTION 

Preliminary estimates for July 1986 show that egg 
production in Canada at 41,442,000 dozen increased 
0.4% from July 1985. The nunber of layers increased 
0.4% from 23,285,000 in 1985 to 23,370,000 in 1986 
while the rate of lay increased from 2 128 in July 
1985 to 2 128 in July 1986. 

Egg producers received an average of 91.8 cents per 
dozen in July 1986 compared with 93.6 cents in July 
1985. 

Frozen eggs in cold storage decreased by 10.9% from 
September 1, 1985 to September 1, 1986. 

Intercensal revisions for laying hens, egg produc-
tion, sales and home use are now available on CANSIM. 
These revisions reflect changes in both non-registered 
and registered laying hen nijnbers and the resulting 
calculations between the 1976 and 1981 Censuses of 
Agriculture. 

This publication now also contains stocks of frozen 
poultry products formerly published in Stocks of Dairy 
and Frozen Poultry Products, Catalogue 32-009. Data 
for stocks are collected by mail questionnaires from 
public and semi-public cold storages, meat packers, 
growers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central 
warehouses of chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and whole- 

S  salelevel and firms are required to report all stocks 
held in their own establishments or in specially rent-
ed rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first 
business day of the month. Stocks of poultry products 
are obtained with the co-operation of Agriculture 
Canada. 

Although storage operators have been asked to re-
port Grade A Poultry separately from other inventory 
since January 1, 1976, some Grade A may still be re-
ported with other grades. 

Unclassified poultry stocks, as shown in Table 9, 
include the following: 	chicken fat, necks, backs, 
giblets (hearts, 	livers, gizzards), cooked and 
uncooked diced chicken meat except for whole fowl, all 
other edible parts of fowl, this category includes 
turkey necks, backs, giblets and cooked and uncooked 
diced turkey meat. It does not include chicken feet, 
pheasants, quails or rabbits. 

See March 1986 publication for methodology for 
determining laying flock size, egg production and 
stocks of poultry and eggs. 

l*te: 

Quantities in this publication are, and will 
continue to be, in S.I. Units. The conversion factor 
is: 1 kg = 2.2046 lb. 

Selon lea estimations provisoires, Is production d'oeufs mu 
Canada eat de 41,442,000 douzaines, une augmentation de 0.4% 
an juillet 1985 a juillet 1986. Le noinbre de pondeuses a 
augmenté de 0.4% de 23,285,000 en 1985 a 23,370,000 an 1986 
tsrxiis que le taux de ponte a augmente de 2 128 en juillet 
1985 a 2 128 en juillet 1986. 

Lee producteurs ont recu en moyenne 91.8 cents Is dnuzaine 
doeufs an juillet 1986 contre 93.6 cents en juillet 1985. 

Lea stocks d'oeufs congelés an entrepôt frigorifique ont 
diminué de 10.9% du icr  septembre 1985 au ler  meptembre 1986. 

Lea revisions intercensales des poules pondeuses, de Is 
production des oeufs, des ventea at des quantités d'oeufa con-
sommés a is maison, mont maintenant disponibles par Is truche-
sent du CANSIM. Ces revisions démontrent des changanents dons 
Is nambre de poules pondauses non-enregistrees et enregistrées 
et lea résuitata qul s'enauivent entre le recensement agricole 
1976 at celui de 1981. 

La présente publication contient mairitenant 1cm stocks cia 
produits de volaille congelée publiés auparavant dans Stocks 
de produita Imitiers at volm.ille congelée, no 32-009 mu cata-
logue. Lea stocks ont eté recueillis au moyen de question-
naires envoyés aux entrepâts frigorifiques des aecteurs 
publics et semi-publics, aux conserveries de viande, sue éle-
veurs, aux entrepôts des épiciers-grossistes at sue entrepOts 
communs dee épiceries h succursales multiples. 

Au cours de relevés effectués au niveau de Is production at 
de Is vente an gros, on a demandé aux entreprises de declarer 
tous lea stocks qu'elles détmnaient dans leurs propres éta-
blissasents ou dens lea locaux loués spCcialement b cette fin 
et cc, an date du debut de Ia premire journee ouvrable du 
mois. Les chiffres aur lea stocks de volsille ont eté re-
cueillis par l'entremise d'Agriculture Canada. 

Même si les exploitants dentrepOts ont Cte priCs a compter 
du ier  janvier 1976, de faire un rapport des lots de volailles 
de classe A distinct des autres stocks, certains lots de 
classe A peuvent toutefois figurer dana lea autres classes. 

Les produits conqeles non classes ou divers qui mont 
présentés mu Tableau 9 de cette publication inclus 18 gras do 
poulet, les cous, lea dos, les abmtis (coeurs, foioa, 
gesiers), Is viande de poulet cuite ou non cuite coupCe an 
cubes sauf lea poules entires, et toutes lea sutres parties 
comestible de Is poule. Ic Tableau 9 inclus aussi lea cous, 
lea dos, lea thetis (cOeurs, foies, gesiers) du dindon, Is 
viande de dindon cuite at non cuite coupee en cubes, maim 
n'inclus pas lea pattes cia poulet, lea faisans, lea caillas ou 
1cm lapins. 

Voir Is publication de mars 1986 pour Is rnéthode servant a 
determiner Is taille des troupeaux de pondeuses, Is production 
doeufa et lea stocks doeufs et do volailles. 

ta: 

Lea quantites dana cette publication mont et continueront 
d'être préaentCes uniquement en unites de mesure du S.I. Le 
facteur de conversion utilisé eat: 1 kg r 2.2046 liv. 
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Chart —3 
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TABLE 1. Summary Table, Production, Stocks and Farm Prices of Eggs, Canada, July 1985 and 1986 

TABLEAU 1. Sommaire, production, atocka d'oeufs at prix Ii is ferme des oeufs, Canada, juillet 1985 et 19116 

July 

Juillet 

1985 
	

1986 

198n a; 
pm rcenti 
of 1985 

1986 en 
pourcent age 
de 1985 

Average number of layers (thousands) - Nombre moyen de 
pondeuses (milliers) 23,285 23,370 100.4 

Eggs per 100 layers - Nombre doeufs pour 100 pondeuses 2,114 2,128 100.7 
Egg production (thousands of dozens) - Production 

d'oeufs (milliers de douzaines) 41,286 41,442 100.4 
Farm price of eggs sold for consumption (g per dozen) - 

Prix h Ia ferme des oeufs mis en marché (c. par 
douzaine) 93.6 91.8 98.1 

September 1, 	1985 September 1, 	1986 
revised(1) preliininary(1 

Septmmbre 1, 	1985 Septembre 1, 1986 
rectifiés(1) provisoires(1) 

thousands of dozens 

milliers de douzaines 

Stocks of frozen eggs (0.6 kg per dozen) - Stocks 
d'oeufs congelés (0.6 kg par douzaine) 2,421 2,158 89.1 

1' 	Ir1 	1 hr 	'irI 	h i : 	i': 	 I 	'u 	fuiLr,jI'. 

TABLE 2. Egg Production, by Province, July 1985 and 1986 

TABLEAU 2. Production d'oeufs, par province, juillet 1985 at 1986 

Average number of 
	

Eggs per 100 layers 
	Egg production 

layers(1) 

Nombre moyen de 
	bmbre d'oeufs pour 

	
Production d'oeufs 

pondeuses( 1) 
	

100 pondeuses 

1985 	1986 	1985 	1986 	1985 	1986 

thousanda number thousands of dozens 

milliers nombre milliers de douzaines 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 407 407 2,185 2,167 741 734 

Prince Edward Island - fle-du-Prince-douard 154 155 2,094 2,075 267 268 
Nova Scotia - Nouvel1e-cosse 865 871 2,003 2,090 1,444 1,516 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 548 517 1,991 2,012 908 867 
Québec 3,754 3,815 2,081 2,087 6,509 6,635 
Ontario 8,933 8,992 2,198 2,164 16,362 16,216 

Manitoba 2,509 2,484 2,154 2,162 4,503 4,475 

Saskatchewan 1,131 1,100 1,892 1,979 1,782 1,814 

Alberta 2,272 2,295 1,940 2,002 3,672 3,829 
British Columbia .. Colombie-britannique 2,712 2,734 2,256 2,233 5,098 5,088 

CANADA 23,285 23,370 2,114 2,128 41 9 286 41,442 

(1) The average of the estimated number of layers at the beginning and end of month. 
(1) Moyenne du nombre estimal if de pondeuses au debut et b is fin do mois. 
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TABLE 3. Egg Disposition, by Province, July 1985 and 1986 

TABLEAU 3. Icoulement des oeufs, per province, juillet 1985 et 1986 

Sold for consunption 

Vendus pour consooinetlon 

Quantity 	 Value 

Quantité 	 Valeur 

Used by producers 

Utilisés par lea producteura 

Farm price 	 Quantity 	 Value 

Prix b Is fer,ne 	Quantité 	 Valeur 

1985 	1986 	1985 	1986 	1985 	1986 	1985 	1986 	1985 	1986 

'000 of doz. $000 4 	per doz. 1 000 of doz. $'OOO 

'000 de douz é. 	is douz 000 de douz 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 739 734 776 749 104.0 101.2 2 1 2 1 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du- 

Prince-douard 261 263 258 258 98.9 97.8 6 5 6 5 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Icosse 1,338 1,428 1,325 1,385 98.4 96.3 12 11 11 10 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Brunswick 682 704 668 683 96.5 95.4 11 10 10 9 
Québec 5,533 5,636 5,356 5,270 95.8 92.8 93 94 115 114 
Ontario 15,099 14,841 14,042 13,565 92.6 91.0 223 221 222 216 
Manitoba 4,304 4,278 3,783 3,666 87.8 85.6 59 58 53 51 
Saskatchewan 1,516 1,541 1,405 1,405 91.9 90.5 180 185 173 175 
Alberta 3,168 3,326 2,940 3,047 92.6 91.5 176 179 167 165 
British Colitnbia - Colanbie- 

Britannique 4,675 4,617 4,516 4,405 96.6 95.2 91 92 89 92 

CANADA 37,315 37,368 35,069 34,433 93.6 91.8 853 856 848 838 

1986 

1986 as Sold for 1986 as Used by producers 1986 as 
a % of consumption(2) a % of a % of 
1985 1985 1985 

Product ion( 1) 
1986 en Vendus pour 1986 en Utilisés par 1986 en 
% de consoinmation(2) % de lea producteurs S de 
1985 1985 1985 

1985 1986 1985 1986 1985 1986 

000 of doz. '000 of doz. '000 of doz. 

'000 de dour. '000 de dour. '000 de douz. 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 4,939 4,916 99.5 4,928 4,909 99.6 11 9 81.8 
Prince Edward Island - Tie-du- 

Prince-Edouard 1,789 1,745 97.5 1,747 1,709 97.8 42 36 85.7 
Maya Scotia - Nouvelle-Tcosse 10,662 10,432 97.8 10,025 9,880 98.6 78 80 102.6 
New Br,riswick - Nouveau- 

Brunswick 6,204 6,047 97.5 4,882 4,807 98.5 71 67 94.4 
Québec 45,565 45,432 99.7 39,291 39,122 99.6 629 643 102.2 
Ontario 113,531 113,446 99.9 104,867 104,461 99.6 1,536 1,519 98.9 
Manitoba 30,576 30,857 100.9 28,876 29,241 101.3 403 399 99.0 
Saskatchewan 12,327 12,378 100.4 10,413 10,515 101.0 1,235 1,259 101.9 
Alberta 25,135 25,658 102.1 21,315 21,814 102.3 1,209 1,217 100.7 
British Colunbia - Coimbie- 

Britannique 33,956 33,993 100.1 31,019 30,866 99.5 626 629 100.5 

CANADA 284,684 284,904 100.1 257,363 257,324 100.0 5,840 5,858 100.3 

1) Includes hatching eggs. 
• 	1) Comprend lea oeufs d'incubation. 

1) Hatching eggs not included. 
) Ne cooiprend pas lea oeufs dincubation. 

TABLE 4. Production and Disposition of Eggs, by Province, Jaruary to the End of July 1985 and 1986 

W 	TABLEAU 4. Production at  écoulent des neufa, per province, janvier a la fin de juillet 1985 et 
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TABLE 5. Duck Placements, Laying Type, by Province or Region, Four-week Period, Ending July 28, 1985 and 1986 

TABLEAU 5. Placements de pousains feinelles du type de ponte, per province et region, période cia quatre seinaines fioissant In 
28 juillet 1985 et 1986 

Four-week period ending 	 January 1 to July 28 
July 28 

Période de quatre aetnainea 	 Le ler  Janvier au 28 juillet 
as terminant le 28 juillet 

1986 as a 1986 as a 
percentage percentage 
of 1985 of 1985 

1985 	1986 	 1985 	1986 
1986 en 1986 en 
pourcent age pourcent age 
de 1985 de 1985 

thousanda 	 thousands 

milliers 	 milliers 

Atlantic provinces - Provinces de lAtlantique 
Québec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Sas katchewan 
Alberta 
British Coluabia - Colnebie-Britannique 

CANADA 

4e1:ue: 

169 118 .698 1,200 1,309 1.091 
258 231 .895 2,195 1,684 .767 
751 753 1.003 5,917 5,710 .965 
165 162 .982 1,898 1,788 .937 
24 59 2.458 705 726 1.030 

107 176 1.645 1,850 1,602 .866 
197 108 .548 1,844 1,590 .862 

1,671 1,607 .962 15,605 14,584 .935 

IAUI L h. IFeport of Ir ecd I jil Pr(,II,t inn, L,riida, F our-week Period I rdir,j July 28, 1985 and 19136 

TABLEAU 6. Rapport stir Is production d'oeufs transfor.éa, Canada, période de quatre semaines finiasant le 28 juillet, 1985 et 
1986 

Whole egg 	 Yolk 	 Total period 	To date 
Albunen 

Oeufs entier8 	Jaunes 	 Total période 	A cc jour 

kilograne - kilograinmes 

Total break (liquid baaia) - Total des 
oeufs ceases (liquide) 	 982 492 	 441 098 	727 640 	2 151 230 	 18 856 773 

Frozen egg production - Production 
d'oeufs congelés 	 538 539 	 241 748 	112 023 	 188 172 	 8 012 360 

Liquid egg production - Production 
d'oeufs liquides 	 368 853 	 46 895 	 73 033 	 488 781 	 3 522 160 

Dried egg production - Production de 
poudre doeufs 	 71 178 	 75 118 	 85 350 	 231 646 	 2 091 13, 

Source: Poultry Market Report, Agriculture Canada. 	 - 
Source: Marché de volailles, rapport dAqriculture Canada. 
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TA&E 7. Egg-feed Ratio, by Month, Canada, 1979-1986 

IABLEAU 7. Rapports des oeufa aux ali.ents, per mois, Canada, 1979-1986 

- Mols 1979 	 1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986 

kilograms - kiloqramines  

January - Janvier 3.01 	 3.12 3.03 3.30 3.35 3.25 3.47 3.45 
February - Février 3.18 	 3.16 3.07 3.24 3.39 3.21 3.50 3.43 
March - Mars 3.16 	 3.18 3.02 3.19 3.32 3.25 3.56 3.49 
April - Avril 3.16 	 3.23 3.01 3.21 3.41 3.13 3.56 3.51 

May - Mai 3.12 	 3.24 3.10 3.16 3.34 3.12 3.63 3.41 
June - JuAn 3.05 	 3.16 3.05 3.14 3.27 5.08 3.48 3.42 
July - Juillet 3.06 	 3.12 3.11 3.18 3.24 3.19 3.48 3.44 
August - AoQt 3.03 	 2.94 3.12 3.21 3.18 3.19 3.46 

Septmnber - Septambre 	3.09 	 2.95 	 3.16 	 3.26 	 3.15 	3.12 	3.53 
tktober - Octobre 	 3.11 	 2.99 	 3.23 	 3.35 	 3.14 	3.26 	3.54 
November - Novembre 	3.14 	 3.00 	 3.28 	 3.44 	 3.20 	3.40 	3.62 
December - Décmnbre 	3.14 	 2.97 	 3.28 	 3.33 	 3.27 	3.37 	3.52 

Average - Moyenne 	 3.10 	 3.09 	 3.12 	 3.25 	 3.27 	3.21 	 3.53 

Note: The egg-feed ratio is the nh,nber of kilograms of 17%-20% laying feed that are equal in value to the farm price of one 
dozen eggs. Feed prices are weighted by the number of layers in each of five regions of Canada. Egg prices are based 
on the returns to farmers for all grades of market eggs. 

Note: Le rapport des oeufs aux aliments est le nombre de kilograisnes de moulée de ponte N teneur de 17%-20% dont is valeur 
équivaut au prix dune douzaine d'oeufs a is ferme. Le prix des aiiinente est pond6rA suivant le nanbre de pondeuses 
1sn nq reqi,nd, irid. I e pri d; e-t f)ndri s,jr 1s recstts qrtrii1eurs pour t(',- 
ii' .)fjf; 	V('IIIIUJ;_ 

S 

lABEL 8. Avere Prices of Eggs Sold for Consumption in Canada, by Month, 1979-1986 

TABLEAU S. Prix moyen des oeufs veedus pour conauation au Canada, per mois, 1979-1986 

Month - Mois 	 1979 	 1980 	 1981 	 1982 	 1983 	1984 	1985 	 1986 

dollars per dozen - dollars Ia douzaine 

January - Janvier .665 .760 .885 .882 .860 .968 .964 .912 
February - Fevrier .686 .767 .897 .878 .869 .982 .964 .923 
March - Mars .691 .773 .897 .874 .876 .984 .966 .932 
April - Avril .701 .773 .903 .871 .885 .962 .964 .930 

May - Mai .703 .774 .905 .866 .893 .956 .964 .920 
June - JuAn .700 .763 .906 .870 .891 .958 .964 .917 
July - Juillet .714 .769 .912 .882 .891 .9138 .936 .918 
August - AoOt .727 .7711 .927 .894 .896 .995 .934 

September - Septembre 	.744 	 .797 	 .917 	 .900 	 .913 	 .982 	 .933 
t1tober - Octobre 	 .751 	 .824 	 .915 	 .894 	 .932 	 .982 	 .928 
November - Novembre 	.757 	 .840 	 .904 	 .874 	 .954 	 .982 	 .919 
I)ecenber - Décenbre 	.755 	 .859 	 .887 	 .857 	 .972 	 .964 	 .911 

Source: Agriculture Canada. 



14 

TABLE 9. Stocks of Frozen Pou1try, by Province(l) 

2 2 Chicken Chicken under 	kg kg and over 

Poulets de mains de 2 kg Poulets de 2 kg et 
r:uL uicker 

Morceaux Poulets 
Reported 	Other Reported Other de poulet apprAtés 
Grade A Grade A 

Total Total 
Rapporté 	Autres Rapport6 Autres 

No. classe A clesse A 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Atlwitic provincem(3) 

1 September 1, 1986P 80 	45 125 30 42 72 399 34 
2 August 1, 1986r 82 	44 126 31 45 76 407 36 
3 September 1, 	1985 278 	162 440 92 83 175 529 102 

Quebec 

4 September 1, 1986P 143 	77 220 178 96 274 513 181 
5 August 1, 	1986' 126 	144 270 285 244 529 757 24 
6 September 1, 1985 1 	122 	501 1 623 758 183 941 1 	382 39 

Ontario 

7 September 1, 1986P 254 	25 279 98 12 110 986 680 
8 Auqust 	1, 	1986r 247 	14 261 121 26 147 1 	023 583 

I 	18 1 	1 7711 77 7 12 1  1 	41,8 

Manitobi 

10 Septmnber 	I I 	411 111)  
11 August 1, 	1986r 1013 	81 181 93 170 2613 4133 94 
12 September 1, 	1985 267 	225 492 99 109 208 508 159 

Saskatchewan 

13 September 1, 1986P 146 	55 201 39 30 69 144 22 
14 August 1, 	1986r 138 	78 216 41 34 75 221 22 
15 September 1 1  1985 272 	70 342 35 67 102 237 27 

Alberta 

16 September 1, 1986P 186 	120 306 42 93 135 626 75 
17 August 1, 1986r 254 	105 359 30 92 122 426 93 
18 September 1, 1985 510 	225 735 143 64 207 742 74 

British Colibia 

19 September 1, 1986P 102 	82 184 55 26 81 470 382 
20 August 1, 	1986' 121 	86 207 61 26 87 522 322 
21 September 1, 1985 176 	177 353 47 44 91 372 186 

TOTAL 

22 September 1, 1986P 972 	452 1 424 508 448 956 3 402 1 	443 
23 August 1, 	1986' 1 	1148 	52 1 	6?fl 6iZ 637 1 	29 3 	7(1 1 	171 
24 September 1, 1985 

See footnote(s) at end of tahi 
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TABLEAU 9. Stocks de viaride de volaille congelée, par province(1) 

iicken Fowl Turkey 5 kg and under 

oulets Poules Dindons de 5 kg at mains 

Reported Other Reported Other 
Grade A Grade A 

Total Total Total 
Rapporté Autres Rapporté Autres 
claase A classe A No 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Provinces de lAtlantique(3) 

630 9 13 22 104 102 206 ler septembre 1986P 1 
645 9 12 21 106 101 207 ler aotit 1986" 2 

1 	246 15 42 57 98 150 248 ler septecnbre 1985 3 

1 	188 210 544 754 1 920 456 2 376 

Québec 

ler septembre 1986P 4 
1 	580 291 435 726 1 789 670 2 459 ler soOt 1986r 5 
3 985 130 505 635 1 374 983 2 357 ier septembre 1985 6 

itario 

2 055 51 1 	931 1 982 1 	714 668 2 382 ler septembre 1986P 7 
2 014 130 1 	922 2 052 1 	586 743 2 329 1cr aoOt 1986" A 
2 472 152 1 	100 1 	252 1 	114 631 1 	745 1Pr sept€snbre 	1985 

S Manitoba 

658 69 94 163 557 133 490 ier septembre 1986P 10 
943 73 179 252 312 75 381 ier aoQt 1986r 

1 	367 26 76 102 324 119 443 ler septeebre 1985 12 

Saskatchewan 

436 12 47 59 104 33 137 ler septesrre 1986P 13 
534 12 32 44 112 47 159 ier aoOt 1986" 14 
708 31 22 53 140 26 166 ler septembre 1985 15 

Alberta 

1 	142 27 45 72 588 303 891 icr septembre 1986P 16 
1 000 50 61 111 430 226 656 1er aoOt 1986" 17 
1 	758 77 47 124 588 159 747 icr septembre 1985 18 

Colombie-Britannique 

1 	117 21 154 175 691 52 743 ler septembre 1986P 19 
1 	138 15 94 109 691 29 720 icr aoOt 1986r 20 
1 002 8 84 92 757 24 781 icr septembre 1985 21 

TOTAL 

7 226 399 2 828 3 227 5 478 1 747 7 225 ler septembre 1986P 22 
7 854 580 2 735 3 315 5 026 1 891 6 917 icr soOt  1986r 23 

12 538 439 1 	876 2 315 4 395 2 092 6 487 icr septembre 1985 24 

Voir 	note(s) S 	la 	fin du tableau. 
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TABLE 9. Stocks of Frozen Poultry, by Province(l) - Concluded 

Turkey over 5 kg and Turkey 8 kg and ovr 
under B kg 

Dindons de plus de 5 kg Dirsjons de 8 kg et pILlS 

et de mains de 8 kg 

Reported 	Other Reported 	Other 
Grade A Grade A 

Total Total 
Rapporte 	Autres Rapporte 	Autres 

No. 	 classe A clasae A 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Atlantic provinces(3) 

1 September 1, 1986P 143 50 193 47 17 64 
2 August 1, 1986' 142 51 193 47 17 64 
3 September 1, 1985 103 52 155 151 29 100 

Quebec 

4 September 1, 1986P 1 	724 552 2 276 823 710 1 	533 
5 August 1, 	1986" 1 	316 588 1 904 425 302 727 
6 September 1, 1985 1 482 463 1 	945 880 499 1 	379 

Ontario 

7 September 1, 1986P 2 	128 860 2 988 1 	039 613 1 	652 
8 August 1, 1986r 1 075 716 1 	791 iS1 670 1611 

9 September 	1, 	1985 2 235 724 2 959 1 	11  

I 
Hani tot,i 

10 September 	1, 	1913611 671 457 1 	108 687 388 1 	075 
11 August 1, 1986r 433 178 611 548 238 786 
12 September 1, 1985 662 305 967 794 363 1 	157 

Saskatchewan 

13 September 1, 1986P 289 94 383 63 50 113 
14 August 1, 1986" 248 123 371 46 45 91 
15 September 1, 1985 211 39 250 64 9 73 

Alberta 

16 September 1, 1986P 1 	019 594 1 	613 581 293 874 
17 August 1, 1986r 998 557 1 	555 325 154 479 
18 September 1, 1985 1 	387 559 1 	946 486 176 662 

British Coltbia 

19 September 1, 1986P 1 	226 144 1 	370 380 19 399 
20 August 1, 1986" 1 087 102 1 	189 385 37 422 
21 September 1, 1985 997 106 1 	103 376 27 403 

TOTAL 

22 September 1, 1986P 7 200 2 731 9 931 3 620 2 090 5 	710 
23 August 1, 1986" 5 299 2 	315 7 614 2 266 1 	471 3 	731 
24 September 1, 1985 7 077 2 248 9 	325 3 830 1 	650 5 148)) 	_____ 

(1) Totals include dressed and eviscerated weights. 
(2) See Introduction for an explanation of unclassifiel. 
(3) NFLD data are not included prior to 1984. 
Note: 1 kg = 2.2046 lb. 

I 
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TABLEAU 9. Stocks de viande de volaille conqelee, per province(1) - fin 

rkey Turkey Ducks Goose Uncles- Grand 
irther total sified(2) total 
rocessed all 

poultry 
meat 

Dindons Dindons Canards Was Non Total 
apprëtés total class6(2) général, 

viande de 
volaille 

metric - tonnes - metriques 

Provinces de l'Atlantique(3) 

116 579 5 4 128 1 	368 ler septembre 1986P 
119 583 6 4 126 1 	385 1cr aoC,t 	1986r 
74 657 7 5 93 2 065 icr septembre 1985 

Québec 

456 6 641 277 3 812 9 675 icr septembre 1986P 
400 5 490 242 3 830 8 871 1er soOt  1986r 

1 	130 6 811 234 5 838 12 508 icr septembre 1985 

Dutario 

1 469 8 491 530 7 1 987 15 052 icr seplembre 1986P 
I 	553 6 841 544 7 2 050 13 508 ier aoOt 1986 
I 	025 

S 
7 	355 254 11 1 	286 12 630 ler septembre 	1985 

Manitoba 

309 2 982 299 77 247 4 426 1er septembre 1986P 
273 2 057 357 35 244 3 888 icr aofit 	1986' 
245 2 812 155 108 247 4 791 ler septembre 1985 

Saskatchewan 

91 724 20 7 30 1 	276 icr septembre 1986P 
90 711 17 7 26 1 	339 1er aoQt  1986r 
28 517 32 i 53 1 364 icr septctnbre 1985 

Alberta 

264 3 642 50 11 273 5 190 icr septcnibre 1986P 
179 2 869 55 16 248 4 299 icr aotit 1986F 
131 3 486 48 1 236 5 653 icr septembre 1985 

Colombie-Br itannique 

645 3 157 120 41 100 4 710 1er septembre 1986P 
567 2 898 114 40 88 4 387 1er aoCit 	1986r 
479 2 766 43 8 142 4 053 icr septentre 1985 

TOTAL 

550 26 216 	1 301 150 3 577 41 697 icr septembre 1986P 
181 21 	449 	1 335 112 3 612 37 677 1er soOt 1986r 
112 24 404 773 139 2 895 43 064 icr septembre 1985 

Pojds dc la volaille habilléc et éviacéréc. 
2) Voir introduction pour une explication de non classé. 

(3) Lea données de Terre-Neuve antérieures 6 1984 ne sont pas incluses. 
Note: 1 	kg = 	2.2046 liv. 

No 

2 
3 

4 
5 
6 

7 
8 

11) 
11 
12 

13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 

19 
20 
21 

22 
23 
24 
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TABLE 10. Stocks of Frozen thicken and Turkey Heat, Atlantic Provinces 

Total 

Chicken 

Poulets 

Turkey 

Direlons 

metric - tonnes - metriques 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve: 

September 1, 1986P - icr septembre 1986P 350 165 
August 1, 1986r 	- icr aoOt 1986t 351 163 

Prince Edward Island - tle-du-Prince-douard: 

September 1, 1986P - ier septembre 1986P - - 

August 1, 1986r 	- 1er aot  19r - - 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse: 

September 1, 1986P - icr septembre 1986P 198 246 
August 1, 1986" 	- ler soOt 1986" 196 246 

New Briiwwick - Nouveau-Brunswick: 

September 1, 1986P - let septembre 1986P 82 168 
August 1, 1986r 	- 1er soOt 1986 98 174 

I 

I ABU 11. Stocks of Frozen Lgqs In Cold Storage, by Reg ion 

TABLEAU 11. Stocks d' oeufs congelés dana lea entrep6ta fr iqori f iques per region 

September 1, 1986P 
Total 

1er septembre 1986P 

August 1 
*ole Yolk *ites 1986r 

Total 
Entiers Jaune Blanc icr soOt 

l986r 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

CANADA 755 456 84 1 295 1 323 

Atlantic provinces(1) - Provinces de 12 - 3 15 14 
1 'Atlantique(l) 

Central provinces - Provinces centrales 334 217 48 599 649 

Western provinces - Provinces de l'Ouest 409 239 33 681 60 

(1) Newfoundland data are not included prior to 1984. 
(1) Les données de Terre-Neu'e antérieures b 1984 ne sont pam incluse' 

September 1 
1985 

let septmnbre 
1985 

1 453 

7 

969 
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lADLE 12. Stocks of Edible Dried Egg Products in Storage in Canada(1) 

TA8LEAIJ 12. Stocks de pro&its d'oeufs comestibles séchés dane lee entrepôts ai Canada(1) 

September 1, 	 August 1, 
1986P 

ier septembre 	 ier aoCit 
1986P 	 1986' 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

September 1, 
1985 

ler septembre 
1985 

Dried whole egg and mixes - Poudre d'oeufs 
eritiers at mélanges 	 140 	 124 	 103 

Dried egg yolk and mixes - Poudre de jaunes 
d'oeufs et mélanges 	 285 	 318 	 312 

Dried albuiien (egg whites) - Poudre d'albitoen 
(blanc doeufs) 	 82 	 114 	 179 

TOTAL 	 507 	 556 	 594 

(1) Includes imported product, product held for analysis, product held in bond and stocks on goverment account. 
(1) Cneprend tout produit importé, produit détenu pour analyse, produit consigné et les stocks détenus pour le canpte du 

qouvernement. 
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